make use of any derivative financial instruments to manage foreign exchange rate risk.

Group

United States
Dollar

000

Other
currencies

000
Total

000

2017

Equity investments 14,089 - 14,089

Money market investments 9,120 - 9,120

Bonds 179 - 179

Foreign currency exposure 23,388 - 23,388

Average rate 10.34 - 10.34

Closing rate 10.00 - 10.00

United States
Dollar

000

Other
currencies

000
Total

000

2016

Equity investments 1,894 - 1,894

Money market investments  6,142  -  6,142

Bonds  6,145  -  6,145

Foreign currency exposure  14,181  -  14,181

Average rate  10.97  - 10.97

Closing rate  10.68  -  10.68

Currency sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity (for shareholder funds and assets backing non participating policies) to a reasonably
possible change in the US dollar exchange rate, with all other variables held constant, of the Group's profit before tax (due to changes in
the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities).

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

for the year ended 31 December 2017

180
BOTSWANA INSURANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2017

Group
Change in
variables Value (P000)

Increase /
(decrease) in
profit before

tax (P000)

Increase /
(decrease)

in equity
(P000)

2017
USD 5% 23,388  1,169  912
USD -5% 23,388  (1,169)  (912)

2016

USD 5% 1,906,240  95,312  74,343

USD -5% (1,906,240)  (95,312)  (74,343)

24. RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

for the year ended 31 December 2017

24.5 Price risk
Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices
(other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk) in equities and debt securities, whether those changes are caused by
factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.

The Group’s price risk exposure relates to financial assets and liabilities whose values will fluctuate as a result of changes in market